

Amendment ID: S2757-1

Amendment 1

Amendment

Mr. Rodrigues moves to amend the bill in section 1, by striking out, in lines 36 and 37, the words “department of public health. The department of public health” and inserting in place thereof the following words:- “executive office. The executive office”; and

in said section 1, by striking out, in line 39, the words “department of public health” and inserting in place thereof the following words:- “executive office”; and

in section 3, by striking out, in line 64, the figure “16” and inserting in place thereof the following figure:- “15”; and

in said section 3, by striking out, in line 67, the words “2 of whom shall be commissioners” and inserting in place thereof the following words:- “1 of whom shall be a commissioner”; and

in said section 3, by striking out, in lines 74, 75 and 76, each time it appears, the word “an” and inserting in place thereof, in each instance, the following words:- “a statewide“.